Results of the questionnaire for the final real-time lecture

“Reflection & wrap-up”

Q1: Which lecturer's outbreak room did you attend?

Which lecturer's outbreak room did you attend? Please choose from the followings

Answer

Number of

Number Answer Chart @ Allocation
responses
1 2. Climate, Food, SDGs (Gicheha, JKUA) 30.2% 54
2 3. Health and wellbeing (Kagendo, MUST) 15.6% 28
3 4. Aquatic ecosystem (Fetahi, AAU) 0.6% 1
4 5. chilling of Fresh Food (Kaale, UDSM) 5.0% 9
5 6. Entrepreneurship (Marwa, NM-ALS) 3.4% 6
6 7.Crop-Livestock Integration (Akakpo,UG) 3.9% 7
7 8.Poetry, Language, World (Igarashi, UU) 8.4% 15
8 9. VR and AR technologies (Sato, UU) 9.5% 17
9 10. Political Dynamics (Arjon, UU) 2.8% 5
10 11.Conflict and Humanitarian (Fujii, UU) 3.9% 7
11 12. Livestock Farming (Ikeguchi, UU) 0.6% 1
12 13.Nudges change behavior(Itoigawa, UU) 12.3% 22
13 14. Mushroom cultivation (Yokota, UU) 3.9% 7
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. . . .
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Q2: How do you evaluate your achievement against your objective that you
. .
have set at the beginning of the course?
How do you evaluate your achievement against your objective that you have set at the beginning of the course? (Select one)
Number Answer Chart @ Allocation DI
responses
1 Objective has been fully achieved 42.5% 76
2 Objective has been almost achieved 34.6% 62
3 Objective has been achieved to some extent 32.9% a1
Objective has not been achieved
4 0.0% 0
I have not set my objective
5 0.0% 0
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Comment (179)
% with 'fully achieved' and 'al hieved'
77% with targets fully achieved and 'almost achieved'.
. . . . . .
.
Q3: Please indicate your satisfaction toward this lecture series.
Please indicate your satisfaction toward this lecture series. (Select one)
Number Answer Chart @ Allocation Wit
responses
1 Fully satisfied 50.3% 0
2 Satisfied 44 1% 79
3 Partly satisfied 5.0% )
4 Not satisfied 0.6% 1

(> Frequency analysis by WordCloud(Beta) ‘9

Comment (179)

94% for ‘fully satisfied' and 'satisfied'.




Q4: Which of the SDG targets are you interesting in after attending this course?

Which of the SDG targets are you interesting in after attending this course? (Multiple choice)

Answer

Number Answer Chart Allocation NI of
responses
1 SDG 1 No poverty 44.2% 80
2 SDG 2 Zero hunger 55.8% 101
3 SDG 3 Good health and well-being 51.9% 94
4 SDG 4 Quality education 34.3% 62
5 SDG 5 Gender equality 24.3% 44
6 SDG 6 Clean water and sanitation 36.5% 66
7 SDG 7 Affordable and clean energy 20.4% 37
8 SDG 8 Decent work and economic growth 21.0% 38
9 SDG 9 Industry, innovation, infrastructure 28.2% 51
10 SDG 10 Reduced inequalities 18.8% 34
11 SDG 11 Sustainable cities and communities 22.7% 41
12 SDG 12 Responsible consumption, production 22.1% 40
13 SDG 13 Climate action 41.4% 75
14 SDG 14 Life below water 15.5% 28
15 SDG 15 Life on land 20.4% 37
16 SDG 16 Peace, justice and strong institutions 29.8% 54
17 SDG 17 Partnerships for the goals 26.0% 47
18 None 0.0% 0

Q5: Were you able to access the education materials and online zoom lectures?

Were you able to access the education materials and online zoom lectures? (Select one)

Answer

Number Answer Chart @ Allocation NIt
responses
1 Yes 88.3% 158
2 Yes, with difficulty 7.8% 14
3 Partly 2.8% 5
4 No. 1.1% 2
. . . o . .
.
Q6: Please indicate all the modes you had difficulty in accessing.
E—
Please indicate all the modes you had difficulty in accessing. (Multiple choice)
Number Answer Chart Allocation NIt
responses
1 peting 65.2% 118
2 Lecture video (through C-learning) 11.0% 20
3 Lecture video (YouTube link) 7.2% 13
4 PowerPoint presentations 8.3% 15
5 PDF files 2.8% 5
6 Zoom lecture 10.5% 19
7 Zoom breakout rooms 11.6% 21
8 Quizzes 4.4% 8
9 Assignments 3.9% 7
10 Questionnaires 1.7% 3
11 Bulletin boards 5.0% g
12 Other 1.7% 3
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65% of students said they did not experience any difficulties in accessing the
system. Perhaps those students remained.




Q7: Which method did you find as effective mode(s) for education?

Which method did you find as effective mode(s) for education? (Multiple choice)

Answer

Number Answer Chart Allocation :l:;;:::::
1 Lecture video (through C-Learning) 71.8% 130
2 Lecture video (YouTube link) 40.9% 74
3 PowerPoint presentations 72.9% 132
4 PDF materials 63.0% 114
5 Zoom lecture 32.6% 59
6 Zoom breakout rooms 35.9% 65
7 Quizzes 50.8% 92
8 Assignments 51.4% 93
9 Questionnaires 30.4% 55
10 Bulletin boards 18.8% 34
i1 Other 1.1% 2
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Q8: What facility/facilities did you use to attend the lectures?
What facility/facilities did you use to attend the lectures? (Multiple choice)

Number Answer Chart Allocation :‘:;::ﬁ;::
1 PC (Personal computers), Tablet (Personal) 95.0% 172
2 Smartphones 37.6% 68
3 Other 1.7% 5]
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95% of students use a computer or tablet

Q9: This year, the course ran for 48 days from 1st June to 18th July. How long
do you feel the course should be open for?

This year, the course ran for 48 days from 1st June to 18th July. How long do you feel the course should be open for?

Answer

Number

uoA W N e

Answer

60 days
45 days
30 days
20 days
Other

Chart @ Allocation

52.5%
27.9%
13.4%
2.2%
3.9%

Number of

responses

sk
50
24

Half of students chose 60 days




	スライド番号 1
	スライド番号 2
	スライド番号 3

